TIADEMAIN AGGICIONE

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Me Dot Com, Inc.		12/10/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Snapp Networks, Inc.	
Street Address:	50 West San Fernando Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 320	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95113	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3329164	ME.COM
Serial Number:	77281622	ME.COM
Serial Number:	77281620	ME.COM
Serial Number:	77281619	ME.COM
Serial Number:	77281618	ME.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900094804

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Jason S. Howell

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60938-4000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003683 FRAME: 0354

3329164

CH \$1400

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason S. Howell
Signature:	/Jason S. Howell/
Date:	12/20/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=NameChange 60938-4000#page1.tif source=NameChange 60938-4000#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003683 FRAME: 0355



PAGE 3

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ME DOT COM, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ME DOT COM, INC." TO "SNAPP NETWORKS,
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.
2007, AT 9:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4130999 8100

071305084

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Varriet Smita Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 6226156

DATE: 12-11-07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003683 FRAME: 0356

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:28 PM 12/10/2007 FILED 09:28 PM 12/10/2007 SRV 071305084 - 4130999 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

ME DOT COM, INC.

The undersigned does hereby certify on behalf of Me Dot Com, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the Delaware General Corporation Law, as follows:

FIRST: That he is the duly elected and acting Chief Executive Officer of the Corporation.

SECOND: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on March 24, 2006 under the name "Me Dot Com, Inc."

THIRD: That pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is Snapp Networks, Inc."

FOURTH: That the foregoing Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly adopted and approved by the Board of Directors and stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 141, 228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby further declares and certifies under penalty of perjury that the facts set forth in the foregoing certificate are true and correct to his own knowledge, and that this certificate is his own act and deed.

Executed on December 10, 2007.

вy.

Mack Tilling

Chief Executive Officer

60938-LEGAL13780751.1

TOTAL P.M1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003683 FRAME: 0357

RECORDED: 12/20/2007